OP \$140.00 513932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simba Cal, Inc.		03/23/2023	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simba Cal, Inc.
Street Address:	1283 Flynn Rd.
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5139324	TEXTURE TONE
Registration Number:	5190096	POWER STAMPED
Registration Number:	5299426	VIBRAPRINT
Registration Number:	5181559	QUALICAST
Registration Number:	5072873	SIMBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052487416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-248-7416

Email:gdickinson@lightgablerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Glenn Dickinson, LightGablerAddress Line 1:760 Paseo Camarillo, Suite 300Address Line 4:Camarillo, CALIFORNIA 93010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2306.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn J. Dickinson
SIGNATURE: /Glenn Dickinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008019 FRAME: 0193

900761164

Total Attachments: 1

source=Simba Cal Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008019 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor	Simba Cal, Inc. – North Carolina corporation 1912 Cross Beam Dr Charlotte, NC 28217	
Assignee	Simba Cal, Inc. – CA corp 1283 Flynn Rd. Camarillo, CA 93012	
Assigned Trademarks	Reg. No. 5344990 SIMBATEK Reg. No. 5139324 TEXTURE TONE Reg. No. 5190096 POWER STAMPED Reg. No. 5299426 VIBRAPRINT Reg. No. 5181559 QUALICAST Reg. No. 5072873 SIMBA	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks listed above, together with: the goodwill of the business associated with the Assigned Trademarks anywhere in the world; and the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office so as to establish Assignee as owner of record of the Assigned Trademarks.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all documents, and to perform any other reasonable acts that the Assignee may require, in order to vest all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks to the Assignee.

The Assignee further disclaims any right, title, or interest its owners may have in the Assigned Trademarks, whether by virtue of ownership or otherwise, and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns..

Assignor:	Simba Cal, Inc. – NC corporation
Date: 3-23-23	Fred Sturm, Chief Operating Officer
Assignee:	Simba Cal, Inc. – CA corporation
Date: 3-23-23	Fred Sturm, Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008019 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 03/28/2023